AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1164

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE HACKETT

Printer's No. 2155

- Amend Bill, page 1, line 18, by inserting after "person" 1
- 2 may not be charged and
- 3 Amend Bill, page 1, line 19, by striking out "from" and
- 4 inserting
- 5 for
- 6 Amend Bill, page 2, line 25, by striking out "limited
- immunity" and inserting 7
- prohibition on charging or prosecuting a person as 8
- 9 Amend Bill, page 2, line 26, by striking out "prosecution"
- and inserting 10
- 11 charging or prosecuting a person
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 2, by inserting after "EVENTS" 12
- 13 _may not be charged and
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 4, by inserting after "THEM" 14
- 15 may not be charged and
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 6, by striking out "immunity" and 16
- 17 inserting
- prohibition on charging or prosecuting a person as 18
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 8, by striking out "prosecutions or 19
- 20 penalties" and inserting
- 21 charging or prosecuting a person
- 22 Amend Bill, page 3, line 14, by inserting after "arrest"
- 23 , charging
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 23, by striking out "immunity" and 24

- 1 inserting
- 2 <u>prohibition on charging or prosecuting a person as</u>
- 3 Amend Bill, page 3, by inserting between lines 24 and 25
- 4 (e) In addition to any other applicable immunity or
- 5 <u>limitation on civil liability</u>, a law enforcement officer or
- 6 prosecuting attorney who, acting in good faith, charges a person
- 7 who is thereafter determined to be entitled to immunity under
- 8 this section shall be not be subject to civil liability for the
- 9 filing of the charges.
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 25, by striking out "(e)
- 11 <u>Definitions.--</u>" and inserting
- 12 <u>(f)</u>